University of Kalyani

Kalyani - 741 235, Nadia West Bengal Dr. Malay Kumar Samanla Registrar



ESTD 1960

Phone Off : 25828-750/ 25828378/ 25828293/ 25828478/ 25828889/ 25829356/ 25828477 (Extn. No. 245) Fax: 00-91-33-2582-2505 Phone :(Off.) : 00-91-33-25025762 E.mail : registrarklyuniv@gmail.com Web : <u>www.klyuniv.ac.in</u> Web Mail : registrar@klyuniv.ac.in

No.RPS/Aff.Coll./71/ 347/2015

May 21, 2015

To The Principal/Teacher-in-Charge/Officer-in-Charge Government General Degree College, Tehatta, Dist. Nadla Pin – 74/160

Sub: Information regarding granting of affiliation to the Govt. General Degree College, Tehatta,, Dist. - Nadia

Sir,

This is in reference to the letter from the Director of Public Instruction, Government of West Bengal, Education Directorate vide Order No.<u>705-(A)/</u> dated 30/04/2015 to consider the 4C-12a/97(Pt)

proposal for affiliation to undergraduate Honours and General degree courses to Government General Degree College, Tehatta, Dist.- Nadia.

In this context I am directed to inform you that the Kalyani University has decided to affiliate your college to run undergraduate Honours and General degree courses with effect from the session 2015-16 temporarily for two years with the following elective subjects:

STREAM	SUBJECT	COURSE	INTAKE
HUMANITIES	ENGLISH	HONOURS	25
		PASS	40
	BENGALI	HONOURS	25
		PASS	40
	HISTORY	HONOURS	25
		PASS	40
	PHILOSOPHY	HONOURS	25
		PASS	40
	POLITICAL SCIENCE	HONOURS	25
		PASS	40

We appreciate this new initiative of expanding the number of colleges in Nadia District. Since we shall be affiliating University for your college, we have no objection to affiliate your college to our University. However, as and when the college is established, new may conduct inspection to satisfy our University and University Grants Commission norms.

Further you are requested to deposit ₹ 25,000=00 (Rupees twenty five thousand) only @ ₹ 5000=00 (Rupees five thousand) only per subject as temporary affiliation fee at the time of inception to the University. In this connection this is to be mentioned that the college has to abide by the rules and regulations of the Kalyani University. Department of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal, the University Grants Commission, the West Bengal State Council of Higher Education and other competent authorities.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully. anan Registrar 21/05/2013

REGISTRAR UNIVERSITY OF KALYANI KALYANI-741235